Lenora Institute of Dental Sciences, Rajanagaram.AP

Ref: Lids/IQAC/11/19

Date: 08/11/2019

Circular

This is to inform all the IQAC committee members to attend the meeting without fail on 11/11/2019 at 3.00pm in **Board room** to monitor quality and academic progress.

Copy to: Chairperson, Secretary, Director, Members-IQAC Criteria In charges

Lenora Institute of Dental Sciences
RAJANAGARAM

Lenora Institute of Dental Sciences, Rajanagaram, A.P

Ref: Lids/IQAC/12/19

Minutes of IQAC Meeting

The institutional Internal Quality Assessment Cell meeting was held on 11/11/2019.

- 1. The meeting was presided by chairman and co-ordinator IQAC
- 2. The members have suggested to make compulsory study hours for the students with backlogs.
- 3. Further, the chairman of IQAC committee has clearly explained the role of each member of the committee to achieve Internal Quality.
- 4. The members also felt the need to scale up the research activities and publications.

5. The Meeting was concluded by 3.45pm.

The Meeting was attended by:

Dr. Laxui Deapa

Lenora Institute of Dental Science

Date: 14/11/2019

Signatures:

Dr. Urnhwa Prakich Shift Juli 2019

Dr. G. Nagajama Reddy Dorfus

Dr. B. Lan man Rao

Dr. V. Dol gingh.

Mr. Mulali phasadgan.

Mr. Kaasi garu

Mr. A. phasad chowdory gan. Ayun Pasad

Ponnam phi yanka.

Dr. Mohan kaichna.

Mik. K. Gindhugan.

Dr. K. shiden.

Dr. Canach

Dr. Canach

Dr. Canach

Dr. Canach